Rinnai Heat Pump and Gas Ducted Heating
Accessories catalogue
Rinnai is constantly improving its products, and as such,
information and specifications are subject to change without
notice.
Warning
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service or
maintenance can cause property damage, personal injury or

•	 1 x BTO body only
•	 3 x spigots, reducing spigots, or a mix of both
Ordering example
To assemble a BTO 300 x 150 x 150:
•	 1 x R4107		 BTO body only (300 x 250 x 200)
•	 1 x R4193		 300 mm spigot
•	 1 x R4180		 200-150 mm reducing spigot
•	 1 x R4181		 2- step reducing spigot (250-150 mm)
HP & gas ducted heating accessories catalogue 11-26 |  11
BTO body only
Code Description
R4105 BTO1 body only 200 / 150 / 150 insulated
R4106 BTO2 body only 250 / 200 / 150 insulated
R4107 BTO3 body only 300 / 250 / 200 insulated
R4108 BTO4 body only 350 / 300 / 250 insulated
R4109 BTO5 body only 400 / 350 / 300 insulated
Reducing spigots
R4180 Reducing spigot 200-150
R4181 Reducing spigot 250-150 (2-step)
R4182 Reducing spigot 250-200
R4183 Reducing spigot 300-200 (2-step)
R4184 Reducing spigot 300-250
R4185 Reducing spigot 350-250 (2-step)
R4186 Reducing spigot 350-300
R4187 Reducing spigot 400-300 (2-step)
R4188 Reducing spigot 400-350
R4189 Reducing spigot 450-400
2-step spigot
Spigots
Code Description
R4190 Spigot 150
R4191 Spigot 200
R4192 Spigot 250
R4193 Spigot 300
R4194 Spigot 350
R4195 Spigot 400
R4196 Spigot 450
Y body only
R4480 Y body only Y200 / 150 / 150 insulated
R4481 Y body only Y250 / 200 / 200 insulated
R4482 Y body only Y300 / 250 / 250 insulated
R4483 Y body only Y350 / 300 / 300 insulated
R4484 Y body only Y400 / 350 / 350 insulated
R4485 Y body only Y450 / 400 / 400 insulated
  12   |   HP & gas ducted heating accessories catalogue 11-26
BTO - branch take off
A branch take off splits a duct with the ability to create a more and less
dominant flow in two directions. Three options (pictured below) are
available:
1.	 Plain polyethylene, no insulation
2.	 Plain polyethylene, with RM0.4 insulation
3.	 Galvanised steel, with RM0.4 insulation
The polyethylene product is made from UV stablised high density
polyethylene.
All product is Australian made, has positive lock duct tabs, smooth
internal lines (no sharp edges), and have no joins (no air gaps).
Code Description and spigot size (A x B x C) Approx. overall
dimensions (HxW)
R4061* BTO Ø200 x 150 x 150 mm 455 x 385 mm
R4062* BTO Ø200 x 200 x 150 mm 530 x 410 mm
R4063* BTO Ø200 x 200 x 200 mm 535 x 335 mm
R4064* BTO Ø250 x 200 x 150 mm 400 x 410 mm
R4065 BTO Ø250 x 200 x 200 mm 470 x 410 mm
R4066* BTO Ø250 x 250 x 150 mm insulated 430 x 430 mm
R4067* BTO Ø250 x 250 x 200 mm insulated 500 x 470 mm
R4068 BTO Ø300 x 200 x 200 mm insulated -
R4069* BTO Ø300 x 250 x 150 mm insulated 410 x 450 mm
R4071* BTO Ø300 x 250 x 200 mm insulated 475 x 480 mm
R4073 BTO Ø300 x 250 x 250 mm insulated 540 x 500 mm
R4077* BTO Ø300 x 300 x 200 mm insulated 490 x 520 mm
R4079 BTO Ø300 x 300 x 250 mm insulated 580 x 545 mm
R4081* BTO Ø350 x 300 x 150 mm insulated 500 x 550 mm
R4087* BTO Ø350 x 350 x 150 mm insulated metal 445 x 550 mm